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LIST OF MEMBER PUIEC 

S.No   Email Phone 
1. Chairman DR. Ram Samujh 

Professor and Head 
Department of Pediatric Surgery, 
PGIMER, Sector 12,Chandigarh 
 

rsamujh@gmail.com 
 

9888535554 
 

2. Member Clinician Dr. Varinder Saini 
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Sector 32, Chandigarh 

saini_vks@yahoo.com 
varindersani62@gmail.com 
 

9646121622 

3. Member Clinician Prof. Yash Paul Sharma  
Professor and Head 
Department of Cardiology 
PGIMER, Chandigarh 

ypspgi@gmail.com,  
 

9417167214 
9876622449 

4. Member (Medical 
Microbiologist) Basic 
Medical Scientist 

Dr. Pallab Ray, Professor 
Department of Medical Microbiology 
PGIMER, Chandigarh 

 drpallabray@gmail.com 
  

 7087008157 
 
 

5. Member 
(Pharmacologist) 
Basic Medical 
Scientist 

Dr. Baljinder Singh 
Department of Nuclear Medicine 
PGIMER, Chandigarh 

singh.baljinder@pgimer.edu.in,  
drbsingh5144@yahoo.com.   

9914209725 
7087009725. 

6. Member Clinician Dr. S.K. Arya, Professor 
Department of Ophthalmology, 
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Sector 32, Chandigarh 

aryasudesh@gmail.com 96461-21656 

7. Member Clinician Dr. Sandeep Puri 
Victoria Enclave, H.No. 2054,  
Sector 50, Chandigarh 

drsandeeppuri@gmail.com 9417424188 
 

8. Member Clinician Dr. Vidya Rattan 
Professor, Oral and Maxillofacial 
Surgery, PGIMER, Chandigarh 

rattan.vidya@pgimer.edu.in, 
drvidyaracpan@gmail.com. 

9914900871 

9. Member 
Lay Person/Social 
Activist 

Mr. Daya Nidhi 
Sector 21-A, Chandigarh 

kamadgirl11@gmail.com 7999113614 

10. Member  
Legal Expert 

Prof. Jyoti Rattan 
Professor, Department of Laws, P.U., 

drrattan@pu.ac.in 9914369111 

11. Member 
Social Scientist 

Prof. Sheena Pall 
Department of History 
University Institute of Open Learning,  
Panjab University, Chandigarh 
 

sheena176@pu.ac.in 9815574028 

12. Member Secretary 
(Convener) 

Prof. Hemant Batra 
Principal-cum-Professor 
Dr. HSJIDSH, Panjab University 
 Sector 25, Chandigarh 
 

hemant_batra69@yahoo.com 9814555550 

 


